FORM PTO-1595
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
M&G- 50040.2US01

08-24-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office



To the Commiss	ioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please recc	10100027	7-4
	f conveying party:	10182237	2. Iname and address of receiving party:
Internet	Direct Media, Inc. 8-20	(م	Widevine Technologies, Inc. 1301 Fifth Avenue, Ste. 1300 Seattle, WA 98101
			11/2:00/18/18/2000
	(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
Ass Sec	of conveyance: signment	me	AUG 20 2001
Execution I	Date: September 22, 2000		
4. Applica	tion number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this d	ocument is being filed together with a n	ew application, the ex	xecution date of the application is:
A. Patent A	Application No.		B. Patent No.(s)
09/436	5,916		
		Additional numbers attached?	
	nd address of party to whom correspond hould be mailed:	lence concerning 6	. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
		7	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Name: Address:	John W. Branch Merchant & Gould P.C.		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	P.O. Box 2903		
	Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	δ	3. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
		DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE
9. Stateme	nt and signature:		
To the boriginal	pest of my knowledge and belief, the for document.	egoing information is	True and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
John W. Br	anch, Reg. No. 41,633	Land like	d 215/01
Name of Pe	erson Signing	Signa	ature Date
	٤	/	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
		Do not detach this p	portion
Mail docu	iments to be recorded with required cover sheet in		
	C	ommissioner of Patents a Box Assignme	
document Patent and	and gathering the data needed, and completing a	nd reviewing the sample c	minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the over sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. on, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork
/24/2001 DBY	1		
FC:581	40.0♦ OP		

PATENT

REEL: 012089 FRAME: 0945

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INTERNET DIRECT MEDIA, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INTERNET DIRECT MEDIA, INC." TO "WIDEVINE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3230496 8100

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 0690575

DATE: 09-22-00

001477861

PATENT REEL: 012089 FRAME: 0946

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 09/21/2000 001477861 - 3230496

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

Internet Direct Media, Inc.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Internet Direct Media, Inc.
- 2. The Restated Confficate of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article First thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Widevino Technologies, Inc."

3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Signed on September 21, 2000.

Brian Baker

Arrended Certificate of IncorporationDENsusc Change DOC

RECORDED: 08/20/2001

PATENT REEL: 012089 FRAME: 0947